Rule 4,34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

S595/99

For Official Use

Company Number

06535987

ABI Estates Limited

|16

Julie E Bridgett
Adventure Place
Hanley

Stoke on Trent
Staffordshire
ST1 3AF

the quuidato?a{ of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 14 Dedember 2009

Date 14 December 2009

Signed %%\_aua}h\’

Walletts [nsolvency Services
Adventure Place

Hanley

Stoke on Trent

Staffordshire

ST1 3AF

Ref. MAT736/JEBWT
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

For Official Use

__ |
T

17/12/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

Insolve



ABI ESTATES LIMITED

Information and Statement of Affairs presented
at the statutory meeting of creditors convened
pursuant to S.98 of the Insolvency Act 1986

at the offices of
Walletts Insolvency Services
Adventure Place
Hanley
Stoke-on-Trent ST1 3AF

on

14 December 2009




AB| ESTATES LIMITED

CONTENTS
DETAILS PAGE NUMBER
Affidavit 1
Summary of Assets 2
Summary of Liabilities 3
Schedule of Trade and Expense Creditors 4
Background Information 6
Company History 7
Notes 8
Deficiency Account 9

Report on the assistance provided by Walletts Insclvency Services 10




IN THE MATTER OF ABI ESTATES LIMITED
IN THE MATTER of the Insolvency Act 1986

STATEMENT AS TO AFFAIRS OF ABI Estates Limited on the 14" day of December
2009

the date of the resolution for winding up

Affidavit
(This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Qaths (or
an officer of the Court duly authorised to administer oaths) when you have completed the

rest of this form).

I, Simon John Hickman
of

119 Heaton Terrace
Porthili

Newcastle under Lyme
Staffordshire

ST5 8PL

make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 and B are to
the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of
the above-named company as at 14 December 2009

the date of the resolution for winding up

carried on business as estate agents

Sworn at 6-10 Bagnall Street, Hanley, Stoke-on-Trent.

Date: 14 December 2009 Signature
Before me

REES JONES SOLICITORS
Seticitor— 6.8 & 10, BAGNALL STREET, HANLEY

STOKE-ON-TRENT ST13A0Q

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to
make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to
initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit
in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the Court and will need to be

resworn.
1




" ABI Estates Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 December 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 800.00 NIL
Cash at Bank 6,797.00 6,797.00
Cash with Liquidator 1,195.00 1,195.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,992.00

O Date /L/"/Z’O? '

Signature

TS=n.

AEES JONES SOLICITORS

ANLEY
< 4 & 10, BAGNALL STREET. 1
> %TOKE—ON-TRENT ST13AC

This is the exhibit marked "A" referred to in the Affidavit of Simon John Hickman




" ABI Estates Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 December 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,892.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,992.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7,992.00
Debts secured by floating charges
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7,992.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,892.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) i
Trade & Expense Creditors 5,809.00
RPO Redundancy & Notice Pay 1,900.00
Employee Notice Pay 40.00
H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 7,952.00
Rents payable 156,000.00
30,701.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (22,709.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (22,709.00)
Issued and called up capital
S J Hickman 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficig}ncylsurplus as regards members (22,809.00)

signature _ 7! /-) Date /4/ -7 -0 9

-

“REES JONES SOLICITORS
6.8 & 10, BAGNALL STREET, HANLEY
STOKE-ON-TRENT ST13AQ

This is the exhibit marked "A1" referred to in the Affidavit of Simon John Hickman




8¥:20 6002 teqwadag v| 00'9 19A 708 Sd! Z 1o | abed
UBLWINOIH UYOI UOLUIS JO NABPIYY SU) Ul O) PaLajal g, PaxJeW JqIyxe ey} s1 Sy
000 Nrg Z.LS 1uai) uo a01g ‘||euxdng ‘saoss) siebyoing /v 18|04 BaIpUY SSHA X0LD
000 A1pydoW ‘peoY anusd 'leH plO Boies) sies) s3 jBoldg &1ZZ sy MOLD
000 318 1S lUS)} U 9XOIS 'WEYIUIL "BNUBAY OURSUOD // uoped wit Jy AOLD
000 35 $NN ‘uoidweyuoN “Yied sbuels ‘fep mopeaiy abpug g NLEPIA UIIBN N noLo
000 4vE L 1Y ‘Aaung 'sawey ) uodn uolsbuly 'peoy weydod vy ajfoqQ ydssor 4N 101D
000 4H8 6LAS ‘uopuOT 'UOPBIGWIAA ‘peoY AsisBury St ueblop les iy S0LD
000 NP8 GEAD ¥OWMIBAA 'A8SpUIT UCLION '188i)S UIBI ‘9SNoH 19q0) aiows ybny Jw HOLD
000 Yre 18 'weybuiung I leumeN LZ 'DLE uswpedy SWEJjjiM BINET SSI doLD
000 ZHZ 6£58 'loisug ‘Aunquioyt '8so|D adlead Lg wn|ly aluiag SSiy NOLD
000 Nre 6QH 'YHYWIoH 'sue suuig ‘pAoy jse3 IIeypoosy 1t JN oL
000 Z11 518 'weybuiwng 'moy yieg gz 196pa aseyoind ‘Weay pue||piy ueaq eJAOA SIN 101D
000 ASS pLIAW ‘auoisprey ‘Buuaneapp ‘aALQ Ul¥UeLS OF nayoBD SIN B IN MOLD
000 MIE 231 Jaisa0la ‘uciybiuy YINog ‘suspies) HiUpos g NBW UIBSNOK I roLD
000 L0 GLAAD "BUYS3YD 'YIAMBIPPIW ‘35010 ybeuiag zZ1 pieaH LEmS J 0Lo
000 31pydop ‘peoy aiuad 'leH pIO Bopes nebg ll2lues \ned JW HOLD
000 [@1seD ‘apanblid any B 122ty uosuIqoy SJA PUB JA 9010
000 402 LOd ‘Uinowisiod ‘soens) anysdwey 'e¢-z¢ L jeld opney |eased Jn 4012
000 OYL LIMS ‘aaysayd ‘playse|doely ‘snusay sjden g2 1$AZ015 yeses SSIN 3010
000 D42 LN ‘191saydue 'pIOYES W0SRID WID 2L sqooer |30 J aoid
000 QAS PEAD MoImueAn 'PROY AnuBALo) ‘ayllosing 2auely HeD 1IN 201D
000 Hd6 ZiMS 'auiysAgiaq ‘uoixng ‘8sold plojsiaH / SUBAT N SIIN PUB JW g0LD
000 S0£0 "Wedeajold ‘9L2LZ xog Od LOZINYISIAN JaPUBA S SIN pue Jy YvOLD
000 H16 ¥3Q ‘auyshgiag Moopew ‘Aspe ‘wied Ased UOSULOr A JWN 8010
000 X18 #1.S8 '10ISlig ‘POOMAI0]S '@S0[D WOS|OH G WaIpY 3 SIN 801D
000 Z3¥ LN Je1ssyouey ‘piojes ‘peoy meN Aung ‘abuei yi1o z plaljunie) ydasor W s]Re]
000 NOE SdH ‘anysweybupong ‘Jyxay 'peoy plRIY2aT ‘Uieayuaye splouday 18184 JW 90LD
000 839 9LN ‘UopuoT ‘pecy Wuaied €11 ‘P NOUMION pIRUNIS) SIA pUB N §0LD
000 UOPUOT ‘PUT YoN0ID NiBd UOISOAMN LG ddM UDPIOH MBI JW ?0LD
000 Xd9 8LS 'Judi uo ax%0)s ‘AajsiadAuy ‘8soi) epueT g1 ueug 2 4 £0LD
000 NE9 1S Judl| uc OIS ‘splaldie 'anusAy SpUeIUSY G2 297 e JW Z0Lo
00°0 avg S1S ‘awAT Japun 3)}SEdMaN ‘(IYNOd MSIA SPUBIEAN LE-BT uoxng uoy J LOLD
000 NHY EN3 'piayu3l ‘pu3 sispuod ‘Aemsbury Loy BIRY I 00LD
3 ssalppy aweN Koy

s10})ipasn Auedwon - g

pajwy] sajeysy |gy
S901AI9G ADUDA|OSU| SN3|[EM




8F:/0 6002 19Qqua03(] vl

gt 1 fS INFHLNO-IANOLS .
00:912ATOS Sdl iy |3AWLS TIVNOVE 0L B 8¢
SHOLIDNOS SANOr S33Y

UBLUMOIH UYOF UOWIS JO JABPIYY 3U) Ul O} paliasar 8, PAIEW HQIYXa ay) si siy .

20 Z 9bed

00°'608'S / Buyjejol salul g5
000 1d8 G1S 'SWwAT Jopun aISEOMBN '[IIlYHOd 'a0BLIZ | UOIESH 6L 1 UBUNDIH T S 00HY
000 SO6 §1S 'BIIUSPIOYEIS 'BWAT Japun 3)1SEIMBN ‘UOIBIS|ION '8PBIBd WESSEH g| yiws v d JW 00S3
000 4Q€ L 1S uas) uo 0lS ‘AsjueH 19a.0g ([BH PO '8SNOH WINGYIE|g 'Baly 8IIUSPIOYEIS saxe] jo Jopadsul N K 9070
000 ZZ| 863N 'ouA] uodn 2pseomaN ‘uojusqbuo "Aouaajosu| 32140 DIN SnuaAaay puelu| 60Z90
one
000 LAAN 'UOPUCT 'PEOY UQISN] gRZ ‘Jam0] UQISRT J00|4 PIEC 'SWOISNY pUE enusAsy WH SANINSAS 7 ADUBAOSU| y0Z0
000 vyb 127 '[00diBAIT Y00 SUSANYD ANE 'WES] IS [0SU| [BAIUSD SLUOISNT) PUB anuaaay WH €070
000 4vp 78 ‘weyburuig ‘18ans uolun ‘@snoH ague) AID Jool4 yis ‘ubledwed A03 SWOISNT pue enuaasy WH 2020
000"t OYZ 518 ‘DIUSPIOYELS ‘BWAT Japun SiISEOMBN 199.1S [BILIBIN ‘93180 2AMD (19UN07) YbBnolog awA Japup Sj1SEOM3AN LOZD
000 "9 L LA 'UOPUOT 19318 PUBIBASID GLL-CLL SHU3YSaTIN 00Z2
000 dv €41 'PiojiaL 'SasyQ A ‘62 X08 Od (12UNOY UIM3IAA PUB PUOjID | 0010
00'vE N3} 21S '2Juspioyels Jualp uo exols 'anciBspry ‘peoy suinog g suonniog Jaindwo) WS 20S0
0095 800 .18 'sWA Japun apseameN ‘pIojseq ‘peoy pIoXO vvE SE9) HdS L0SD
00°S0L QS9 EAD ‘ANUACD 'PROY SUILBIA IS '8SNOH auinogays PaJILUIT JBIBAA JUSL ), UIBASS 00S0
0Q'se MVYS PLS 'SIUSPIOYEIS YU | U0 SYOJS 'PUT ISOAA 1R3NIS jIAquad 02 S82IAI8S adUBUSIUIBIN A 00d2
000 SSG LLS ual] uo ayols 'eunusi3 ‘auen abiog BIp3Al puB SMBN 3IOULION O0OND
0011 YNE L LS Jual) uo 8)ois ‘AsjueH 'Apunod asnop AAI {eljuad jsuiau 00ID
006l S3¢ p1S TUBI] UC NS 'UOUS S 123G (|G '8ieisT [elysnpu| piayplO v HuN sol|ddng 220 shemeualsy 1092
0Q'0 V9 6658 ‘[0i1sug ‘peoy Jalemabpug ‘suoifined ay) 80IAJBS UONBJ0.d ysodaq 8y L 20ad
00eLL 331 N 'x@ssng 1se3 ‘uojybug ‘auislg pIO 22-12 SnWog L0a2
0062t 1d0 9L ‘aaIysayD 'projsinuy 'Asigel JaA0 ‘UnoD A3geL | G 8ENg SYJOMIDN HBduoD 0000
00284'2 171 6137 491882197 '289/ X089 Od ssauisng seo ysnug 2080
0012 V82 L 1S 'Jusi] uo 90)g ‘AsjueH ‘pROY MBN |[BuXong Gl Huj uplilg L0g2
000 Y| LHAO ‘weying ‘mey aouspiaoid ‘Jl weydng 'a ideg dnouoy £ousAjosu| Weoa|3] ysnug 0040
00°00L 338 L1S '2JIyspioyelg ‘jual] uo axois ‘As|pny 1@ens younyg 12 P17 sisindwo) yosjuey 00vO
000 499 §1S 'BWAT 1apun ajiseamaN ‘peoy poombuuds ‘wied 1saN abpuuey uMO.IE W N Z0LD
000 BYS CLYM 'PiRIsaipep ‘sue Aojoay 'asnoH paysaipepy preuay ausld Uesr J\ A0LD
3 ssalppy aweN Aay|

siojipasn Auedwon - g
pajiwi] sajeysy |gy
$991A19§ AdUdAjOSU] SPB||BM




Date of Incorporation:

Registered Number:

Authorised Share Capital:

Issued Share Capital:

Shareholder:

Director:

Company Secretary:

Registered Office:

Trading Address:

Bankers:

Date Ceased Trading:

ABI ESTATES LIMITED

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

14 DECEMBER 2009

17 March 2008

06535987

£1,000 in Ordinary £1 Shares

£1,000 in Ordinary £1 Shares

S J Hickman

S J Hickman

T M Hickman

Formerly
1b George Street

Newcastle under Lyme
Staffordshire
ST5 1JX

1b George Street
Newcastle under Lyme
Staffordshire

ST5 1JX

Lloyds TSB Bank plc
High Street

Newcastle under Lyme
Staffordshire

STS 1PX

23 October 2009

£1,000 in Ordinary £1 Shares

Changed To
Walletts Insolvency Services

Adventure Place
Hanley
Stoke-on-Trent
ST1 3AF




ABI ESTATES LIMITED

COMPANY HISTORY

14 DECEMBER 2009

ABI Estates Limited [The Company] was incorporated on 17 March 2008 and traded as
estate and letting agents from rented premises situated at 1b George Street, Newcastle

under Lyme, Staffordshire.

Trading was initially successful. However, by early 2009, it came to light that there were

internal issues, which the director had to address.

Despite the director’s best efforts to trade through these issues and keep the company

going, it proved too costly to do so.

The director decided that the only option available was to cease trading and place the

company in

S J Hickman
Director




AB| ESTATES LIMITED

NOTES TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE

ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

14 DECEMBER 2008

. The valuation of the company's assets has been provided by Hinson Parry,
Chartered Valuers & Surveyors, on a forced sale basis.

. The cash at bank may consist of rents received which are payable to the
appropriate landiords. This matter will be investigated by the Liquidator.

. Trade and expense creditors are shown as gross claims inclusive of VAT.

. There is no known security granted by the company, debentures or otherwise.

. The debt due to HM Revenue and Customs in respect of unpaid PAYE/NIC and
represents the balance outstanding for the year/s 2008/09 and 2009/10.

. The company is not VAT registered and therefore it is not anticipated that there is
any liability outstanding to HM Revenue and Customs.

. The company traded from leasehold premises. It is not anticipated that the lease
has any value and there is no rent outstanding.

. There is no known inter/connected company trading.

. The Statement of Affairs is subject to verbal explanations to be given at the meeting
of creditors and to the costs and expenses of the liquidation.




ABI ESTATES LIMITED

DEFICIENCY ACCOUNT

14 DECEMBER 2009

£ £
Net Liabilities as at incorporation Nil
Specific Adjustments:
Write Down in Value of Assets:
Furniture & Equipment {800)
(800)
Less: Employees Claims for Notice
and Redundancy Pay {1,940}
(2,740}
Suggested loss in period from incorporation to
14 December 2009 - to balance {20,069}
Estimated Deficiency per
Statement of Affairs (22,809)




ABI ESTATES LIMITED

REPORT ON THE ASSISTANCE PROVIDED BY

WALLETTS INSOLVENCY SERVICES

The director approached my firm for specialist insolvency advice on 2 November 2009.

| attended a meeting with the director at my office situated at Adventure Place, Hanley,
Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire. The director had already ceased trading and decided that he
now had no alternative but to commence the process of placing the company into

Creditors Voluntary Liquidation.
| have assisted in a wide variety of matters including:

* Notified members of the members meeting

» Notified all creditors of the creditors meeting

» Placed legal notices in one local paper and The London Gazette

e Changed the registered office to Adventure Place, Hanley, Stoke on Trent,
Staffordshire, ST1 3AF

Issued all employees with notification of redundancy and a Redundancy Payments

Office claim form.
¢ Instructed Hinson Parry & Co to value the assets
e Prepared the Statement of Affairs
+ Convened meetings of members and creditors
+ Assisted with all sundry matters relating to the company.
» Walletts Insolvency Services have charged the sum of £5,000 plus disbursements

plus VAT for the assistance provided.

Julie E Bridgett
Walletts Insolvency Services

10 !




